public alley that abuts the rear of Lots 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 29; and 

o The proposal would also amend Subtitle G § 208 to add a new side yard regulation 

for the MU-10 zone on Square 175 to require that a twelve-foot (12 ft.) side yard 

be provided from any lot line adjoining an RA zone for the first one hundred forty-

five feet (145 ft.) of horizontal depth as measured from the U Street, N.W. lot line; 

• This text amendment case is a companion to Z.C. Case No. 23-02, which is a map 

amendment to rezone Lots 826 (1617 U Street, N.W.) and 827 (1620 V Street, N.W.) 

(collectively, the Site) in Square 175 from the MU-4 zone to the MU-10 zone;

[...]

208.4 Notwithstanding Subtitle G §§ 208.2 and 208.3, in the MU-10 zone on Square 

175, a side yard shall be provided for a building or structure for a minimum 

width of twelve feet (12 ft.) from any lot line adjoining an RA zone for the first 

one hundred forty-five feet (145 ft.) of horizontal depth as measured from the 

lot line on U Street, N.W. 

208.4 208.5 ... 

208.5 208.6 ...  

208.6 208.7 ... 

The complete record in the case can be viewed online at the Office of Zoning’s Interactive Zoning 

Information System (IZIS), at https://app.dcoz.dc.gov/Content/Search/Search.aspx.